

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.4))

	Notes	March 31, 2018 KRW	December 31, 2017 KRW	March 31, 2018 USD	December 31, 2017 USD
Assets					
Current assets					
Cash and cash equivalents	3	32,303,752	30,545,130	30,115,556	28,476,060
Short-term financial instruments	3	46,027,700	49,447,696	42,909,869	46,098,201
Short-term available-for-sale financial assets	3,5	-	3,191,375	-	2,975,197
Short-term financial assets at amortized cost	2,3	3,733,160	-	3,480,283	-
Trade receivables	3	35,370,654	27,695,995	32,974,711	25,819,920
Non-trade receivables	3	3,221,846	4,108,961	3,003,604	3,830,628
Advance payments		1,687,013	1,753,673	1,572,738	1,634,882
Prepaid expenses		4,327,031	3,835,219	4,033,926	3,575,428
Inventories	6	26,470,871	24,983,355	24,677,783	23,291,029
Other current assets	3	1,799,926	1,421,060	1,678,002	1,324,799
Total current assets		154,941,953	146,982,464	144,446,472	137,026,144
Non-current assets					
Long-term available-for-sale financial assets	3,5	-	7,752,180	-	7,227,062
Held-to-maturity financial assets	3	-	106,751	-	99,520
Long-term financial assets at amortized cost	2,3	260,660	-	243,003	-
Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income	2,3,4	6,997,753	-	6,523,738	-
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	2,3,4	624,086	-	581,812	-
Investment in associates and joint ventures	7	6,810,645	6,802,351	6,349,305	6,341,572
Property, plant and equipment	8	114,412,258	111,665,648	106,662,184	104,101,624
Intangible assets	9	14,805,407	14,760,483	13,802,516	13,760,635
Long-term prepaid expenses		3,880,465	3,434,375	3,617,609	3,201,737
Net defined benefit assets	12	628,122	825,892	585,574	769,948
Deferred income tax assets		5,012,377	5,061,687	4,672,848	4,718,818
Other non-current assets	3	4,099,387	4,360,259	3,821,703	4,064,903
Total assets		312,473,113	301,752,090	291,306,764	281,311,963

The above interim consolidated statements of financial position should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.4))

	Notes	March 31, 2018 KRW	December 31, 2017 KRW	March 31, 2018 USD	December 31, 2017 USD
Liabilities and Equity					
Current liabilities					
Trade payables	3	9,301,132	9,083,907	8,671,091	8,468,580
Short-term borrowings	3,10	9,973,335	15,767,619	9,297,760	14,699,550
Other payables	3	15,036,480	13,899,633	14,017,937	12,958,098
Advances received	2	1,135,681	1,249,174	1,058,752	1,164,557
Withholdings	3	821,190	793,582	765,564	739,826
Accrued expenses	2,3	15,288,788	13,996,273	14,253,154	13,048,191
Income tax payable		10,542,578	7,408,348	9,828,443	6,906,520
Current portion of long-term liabilities	3,10,11	15,631	278,619	14,572	259,746
Provisions	13	5,254,798	4,294,820	4,898,848	4,003,897
Other current liabilities	2,3	928,973	403,139	866,045	375,831
Total current liabilities		68,298,586	67,175,114	63,672,166	62,624,796
Non-current liabilities					
Debentures	3,11	961,780	953,361	896,631	888,782
Long-term borrowings	3,10	1,910,470	1,814,446	1,781,058	1,691,539
Long-term other payables	3	1,935,019	2,043,729	1,803,944	1,905,291
Net defined benefit liabilities	12	425,561	389,922	396,734	363,509
Deferred income tax liabilities		12,349,990	11,710,781	11,513,425	10,917,514
Provisions	13	513,347	464,324	478,574	432,872
Other non-current liabilities	2,3	2,818,480	2,708,985	2,627,562	2,525,484
Total liabilities		89,213,233	87,260,662	83,170,094	81,349,787

The above interim consolidated statements of financial position should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.4))

	Notes	March 31, 2018 KRW	December 31, 2017 KRW	March 31, 2018 USD	December 31, 2017 USD
Equity attributable to owners of the parent					
Preference shares	15	119,467	119,467	111,375	111,375
Ordinary shares	15	778,047	778,047	725,344	725,344
Share premium		4,403,893	4,403,893	4,105,581	4,105,581
Retained earnings	16	222,485,398	215,811,200	207,414,650	201,192,549
Other components of equity	17	(11,902,300)	(13,899,191)	(11,096,061)	(12,957,686)
		215,884,505	207,213,416	201,260,889	193,177,163
Non-controlling interests		7,375,375	7,278,012	6,875,781	6,785,013
Total equity		223,259,880	214,491,428	208,136,670	199,962,176
Total liabilities and equity		312,473,113	301,752,090	291,306,764	281,311,963

The above interim consolidated statements of financial position should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.